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   Conference	
   	
   	
   All	
  
	
   W	
   L	
   T	
  GF	
   GA	
   Pts	
   W	
   L	
   T	
  GF	
   GA	
  
Simon	
  Fraser	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   4	
   0	
   0	
   17	
   5	
  
Seattle	
  Pacific	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   2	
   1	
   0	
   4	
   1	
  
Western	
  Washington	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   2	
   2	
   0	
   7	
   5	
  
Northwest	
  Nazarene	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   1	
   2	
   3	
   5	
  
Montana	
  State	
  Billings	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   3	
   1	
   3	
   7	
  
Mary	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   2	
   0	
   2	
   5	
  
Saint	
  Martin’s	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   4	
   0	
   2	
   12	
  
South	
  Dakota	
  Mines	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   3	
   0	
   0	
   8	
  

	
  
LAST	
  WEEK:	
  	
  Tuesday	
  –	
  Seattle	
  Pacific	
  2	
  at	
  Dixie	
  State	
  
0.	
  Thursday	
  –	
  Saint	
  Martin’s	
  1	
  at	
  Academy	
  of	
  Art	
  2;	
  
Notre	
  Dame	
  de	
  Namur	
  1	
  at	
  Western	
  Washington	
  2;	
  
Mary	
  1	
  at	
  Fort	
  Lewis	
  2;	
  Hawaii	
  Pacific	
  1	
  at	
  Simon	
  
Fraser	
  2;	
  Montana	
  State	
  Billings	
  1	
  at	
  Azusa	
  Pacific	
  2	
  
(ot).	
  Friday	
  –	
  South	
  Dakota	
  Mines	
  0	
  at	
  Adams	
  State	
  2.	
  
Saturday	
  –	
  Montana	
  State	
  Billings	
  1	
  at	
  Point	
  Loma	
  
Nazarene	
  2	
  (ot);	
  Saint	
  Martin’s	
  0	
  at	
  Dominican	
  2;	
  
Dixie	
  State	
  2	
  at	
  Northwest	
  Nazarene	
  2	
  (ot);	
  Texas	
  
A&M	
  International	
  3	
  vs.	
  Mary	
  1;	
  Simon	
  Fraser	
  9	
  at	
  
Trinity	
  Lutheran	
  0;	
  Hawaii	
  Pacific	
  1	
  at	
  Western	
  
Washington	
  0;	
  Notre	
  Dame	
  de	
  Namur	
  0	
  at	
  Seattle	
  
Pacific	
  2.	
  Sunday	
  –	
  South	
  Dakota	
  Mines	
  0	
  at	
  Colorado	
  
Mesa	
  3.	
  
	
  
THIS	
  WEEK:	
  Thursday	
  –	
  Simon	
  Fraser	
  at	
  Montana	
  
State	
  Billings,	
  4	
  p.m.;	
  Western	
  Washington	
  at	
  
Northwest	
  Nazarene,	
  5	
  p.m.;	
  Seattle	
  Pacific	
  at	
  South	
  
Dakota	
  Mines,	
  7:30	
  p.m.;	
  Saint	
  Martin’s	
  at	
  Mary,	
  8	
  
p.m.	
  Saturday	
  –	
  Western	
  Washington	
  at	
  Montana	
  
State	
  Billings,	
  1:30	
  p.m.;	
  Saint	
  Martin’s	
  at	
  South	
  
Dakota	
  Mines,	
  2	
  p.m.;	
  Simon	
  Fraser	
  at	
  Northwest	
  
Nazarene,	
  3	
  p.m.;	
  Seattle	
  Pacific	
  at	
  Mary,	
  7	
  p.m.	
  	
  
	
  
NATIONAL	
  STATS	
  (Top	
  30):	
  	
  
	
  
Team:	
  Scoring	
  Offense	
  –	
  6.	
  Simon	
  Fraser	
  (4.25).	
  Total	
  
Goals	
  –	
  2.	
  Simon	
  Fraser	
  (17).	
  Team	
  Goals	
  Against	
  
Average	
  –	
  11.	
  Seattle	
  Pacific	
  (0.33).	
  Shutout	
  
Percentage	
  –	
  13.	
  Seattle	
  Pacific	
  (0.67).	
  Assists	
  Per	
  
Game	
  –	
  12.	
  Simon	
  Fraser	
  (2.75).	
  Saves	
  Per	
  Game	
  –	
  
26.	
  Northwest	
  Nazarene	
  (6).	
  	
  Points	
  Per	
  Game	
  –	
  6.	
  
Simon	
  Fraser	
  (11.25).	
  Save	
  Percentage	
  –	
  22.	
  Seattle	
  
Pacific	
  (0.875).	
  Total	
  Assists	
  –	
  9.	
  Simon	
  Fraser	
  (11).	
  
Total	
  Points	
  –	
  2.	
  Simon	
  Fraser	
  (45).	
  
	
  

Individual:	
  Points	
  Per	
  Game	
  –	
  27.	
  Lucas	
  Ferritto,	
  SFU	
  
(2);	
  27.	
  Colin	
  Jacques,	
  SFU	
  (2).	
  Total	
  Points	
  –	
  19.	
  
Lucas	
  Ferritto,	
  SFU	
  (8);	
  19.	
  Colin	
  Jacques,	
  SFU	
  (8).	
  
Goals	
  Per	
  Game	
  -­‐	
  	
  14.	
  Lucas	
  Ferritto,	
  SFU	
  (1).	
  Total	
  
Goals	
  –	
  8.	
  Lucas	
  Ferritto,	
  SFU	
  (4);	
  27.	
  Colin	
  Jacques,	
  
SFU	
  (3);	
  27.	
  Glenn	
  Paden,	
  SFU	
  (3).	
  Goals	
  Against	
  Avg.	
  
–	
  14.	
  Cody	
  Lang,	
  SPU	
  (0.333).	
  Save	
  Pct.	
  –	
  23.	
  Cody	
  
Lang,	
  SPU	
  (0.875).	
  Total	
  Saves	
  –	
  18.	
  Eoin	
  Hurley,	
  
MSUB	
  (22).	
  
	
  
POLLS:	
  NSCAA	
  NATIONAL	
  (Sept.	
  17)	
  –	
  1.	
  Simon	
  Fraser	
  
NSCAA	
  West	
  Region	
  Poll	
  (Sept.	
  17)	
  –	
  1.	
  Simon	
  Fraser;	
  
9.	
  Seattle	
  Pacific.	
  
	
  
GNAC RED LION PLAYERS OF THE WEEK 
 
Offense – Glenn Paden, SFU (F, 6-0, Jr., Lake Forest 
Park, WA – Shorecrest) notched Simon Fraser’s first 
hat trick of the season in a decisive 9-0 victory over 
Trinity Lutheran that helped the Clan remain 
undefeated at 4-0 on the season. The junior forward 
who transferred to SFU from Oregon State scored all 
three of his goals in a span of 18 minutes, as four of 
his five shots were on target. 
 
Defense – Troy McCarty, WWU (D, 6-0, Fr., 
Snohomish, WA – Snohomish) played 161 minutes of 
solid defense and scored a goal on the only shot he 
took in two games last week. The freshman has 
stepped into an important role on the back line and has 
handled the responsibility of extensive playing time 
exceptionally well. 
 
Honorable Mention – Andrew Weishaar, WWU (F, 
6-1, Sr., Puyallup, WA – Puyallup) scored the game-
winning goal in WWU’s 2-1 win over Notre Dame de 
Namur on Thursday and logged 168 minutes in two 
games up top…Fredy Razo, NNU (F, 5-10, Jr., Irvine, 
CA – Irvine Valley CC) scored twice and played 110 
minutes to keep NNU afloat in a 2-2 draw against 
Dixie State on Saturday…Magnus Kristensen, SFU 
(D, 6-3, Fr., Stavanger, Norway) saw action in 158 
minutes and helped SFU keep its shape during a close 
2-1 victory over Hawaii Pacific on Thursday. 
 
 
 



 
CLAN IN CONTROL: Simon Fraser came up 
one goal short of the all-time GNAC record in a 
single game in its 9-0 rout of Trinity Lutheran. In 
2002, former member Seattle set the record with 
10 goals against Northwest Nazarene, and 
Western Washington matched the mark in a 2008 
contest against Colorado Christian. SFU already 
has 17 goals this season - nearly a quarter of last 
season’s GNAC record 73 - after just four games 
played. 
 
BULK SCORING: Four players turned in 
multi-goal performances in single games last 
week, including the first GNAC hat trick of the 
year by SFU’s GNAC Offensive Player of the 
Week Glenn Paden. Fellow teammates Colin 
Jacques and Lucas Ferritto each notched a pair of 
goals in SFU’s 9-0 win, giving the Clan three 
multi-goal scorers in a single game. Fredy Razo 
of NNU also scored twice, with his goals 
providing the Crusaders the necessary firepower 
to foster a draw against Dixie State. 
 
SAVING THE DAY: Ryan Foo made a dozen 
saves for NNU in 110 minutes on Thursday to 
ensure Razo’s two goals would hold up for the 
tie. Also making double-digit saves were MSU 
Billings’ Eoin Hurley who denied 15 shots in 
more than 204 minutes, and Timothy Tribbett of 
SD Mines who turned away 14 shots in the 
Hardrockers’ two games. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
OVER TIME, UNDER PAID: MSU Billings 
played more than 200 minutes of soccer in two 
games last week and came away with nothing to 
show for it. The Yellowjackets lost a pair of 
overtime matches – both by a score of 2-1 – and 
fell to 0-2-1 in extra time contests this season. 
 
CONFERENCE PLAY GETS UNDER WAY: 
All eight teams are set to play two conference 
games this week with four matches each on 
Thursday and Saturday. After the conclusion of 
preseason play, the current standings are almost 
identical to the GNAC preseason coaches’ poll. 
The only difference lies in the three and four 
slots, as WWU is currently one place higher than 
NNU. Considering these two face each other on 
Thursday, that should be one of the match to 
follow closely this week. 
 
GNAC TEAM OF THE WEEK: Sept 2-8 – 
Simon Fraser (Football). Sept. 9-15 – Northwest 
Nazarene (Volleyball). 
 
	
  


